UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By:
GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: JEFFREY TEMPLIN 1248 W FULLERTON AVE UNIT 1A CHICAGO, IL 60614-2103





Doc#: 0508417066 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/25/2005 09:21 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION #:0601072772 "TEMPLIN" Lender ID:10028/1697212928 Cook, Illinois PIF: 03/01/2005 MERS #: 100037506010727726 VRU #. -888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE CWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JEFFREY TEMPLIN, originally to PERL MORTGAGE INC, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 10/08/2004 Recorded: 10/21/2004 as Instrument No.: 0429502493, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consider attribute thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Referer. 5 Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14293230241001

Property Address: 1248 W FULLERTON AVE UNIT 1A, CHICAGO, IL 50614-2103

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has acity executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS")

On March 16th, 2005

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

1999 ELAWARE MINIMUMANIAN AND STANDARD OF STANDARD MANAGEMENT OF STA

On March 16th, 2005, before me, M. CLARK, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Janice Burt, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

M. CLARK Notary Expires: 05/17/2007 #728505 M. CLARK NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 728505 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2007

(This area for notarial seal)

*AMH*AMHGMAC*03/16/2005 07:32:27 PM* GMACC1GMAC0000000000000000488747* ILCOOK* 0601072772 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *AMH*AMHGMAC*

Syl Syl My J.II

0508417066 Page: 2 of 2

3/0

FILE NO.: 2055600

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1E IN THE 1941-45 WEST ERIE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 68 AND 69 IN BOWEN AND WAIT'S SUBDIVISION OF THE BLOCK 13 IN CANAL; TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0414244067, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE OUTDOOR PARKING SPACE P-1E. A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SUPVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0414244067.

P.I.N. 17-07-212-007-(0)J 17-07-212-008-000J

(AFFECT THE UNDERLYING LAND)

Mortgagor also hereby grants to the mortgagee, its successors and or assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the above described real estate, the rights and easements for the benefit of said property set form in the declaration of condominium.

This mortgage is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, conditions restrictions and reservations contained in said declaration the same as though the provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.